

State Vs. Amit Balhara & Ors.

FIR No. 834/2013

P.S. Mehrauli

24.01.2017

Present : Sh. Ashok Kumar, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Amit Balhara, Pankaj Balhara, Parveen Balhara on bail.

Accused Pawan Balhara is absent.

Sh. Manish Jain, Advocate, Counsel for accused Pawan Balhara.

Sh. S.S. Tripathi, Advocate, Counsel for complainant.

Though in the first call, Counsel for accused Pawan Balhara submitted that he is going to file an application seeking exemption from personal appearance on his behalf, but did not file the same thereafter and for that matter none has appeared on behalf of the applicant/accused Pawan Balhara. However, the date 20.03.2017 was given. It is now 02.41 P.M. and none has appeared on behalf of applicant/accused Pawan Balhara.

In view of the above, issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.500/- against the accused Pawan Balhara, returnable for the date already fixed i.e. 20.03.2017.

(AJAY KUMAR JAIN)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 24.01.2017