

State Vs. Amit Balhara etc.
FIR No. 834/13
P.S. Mehrauli

13.09.2018

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Additional Public Prosecutor for
State
All accused on bail
Sh Chandan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
Sh S.S. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for complainant alongwith
complainant

Request is received from IO that he is unable to appear
today due to official duty. Request allowed for today only.

IO be summoned again.

List this matter for arguments on charge for

11.10.2018.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 13.09.2018