

State Vs. Amit Balhara & Ors.
FIR No. 834/13
PS: Mehrauli

21.02.2019

Present: Sh. F.M. Ansari, substitute Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused on bail except accused Pawan Balhara who is absent today.
Sh. Chandan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.
Sh. SS Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

An exemption application on behalf of accused Pawan Balhara moved on the ground that he is outstation. Heard. Exemption granted for today only.

IO not present.

Let be IO be called for the next date of hearing.

List the matter for arguments on charge for 11.03.2019.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 21.02.2019