

SC No. 6997/16
State v. Amit Balhara etc
FIR No. 834/2013
P.S Mehrauli

20.04.2019

Present: Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
All accused present on bail except accused Pawan Balhara.
Sh. Chandan Gupta, Ld counsel for accused persons.

An application is moved on behalf of accused Pawan Balhara seeking exemption from personal appearance on the ground that due to professional exigencies, he is unable to appear in the court today. In view of the reason explained in the application, his exemption is allowed for today only.

IO is not present.

IO be called for the next date of hearing.

List the matter for arguments on charge on **21.05.2019**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi /20.04.2019