

Through Video Conferencing via CISCO WebEx

**SC NO. 04 of 2021
STATE VS RAHUL & ORS.
FIR NO. 244/2020
PS FATEHPUR BERI**

28.01.2022

In view of circular no. Judl-II/F.7/South/Saket/2021/L-356/ New Delhi dated 31.12.2021 of Ld. Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts issued on the basis of Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter is taken up today through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.
Sh. S. Rohit, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahul through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.
Sh. Kaushikesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.

Ld. PO is on leave today being unwell.

Put up for arguments on charge on **07.05.2022**.

**READER
28.01.2022**