

**CNR No. DLST01-000155-2021**

**SC No. 04 of 2021**

**State Vs R & Ors.**

**FIR No. 244/2020**

**PS Fatehpur Beri**

**24.08.2022**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Accused Simmu and Ravi @ Viplav produced from JC.

Heard. Records perused.

Vide Order dated 24.03.2022, accused no. 1 has already been declared to be a CCL.

**Ahlmad is directed to take immediate steps for rectification of the record (manual as well as virtual) and remove the name of CCL 'R@D@T' from the record.**

**The present case shall now be titled as 'State Vs Simmu & Anr.'**

At this stage, it has come up that the FSL regarding identity of the human remains recovered in the present case has not been received.

**IO is directed to take immediate steps for expediting the FSL result in the present case.**

**Director FSL is also directed to expedite the FSL result in the present case and file the DNA Analysis Report on or before next date of hearing.**

Copy of this Order be served upon the Director FSL be served through the IO.

Contd....

:2:

Now to come up for same and consideration on point of charge on **05.11.2022**.

Copy of this Order be dispatched to the IO along with process for compliance.

**(Vrinda Kumari)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/24.08.2022**