

CNR No. DLST-01-000643-2014

SC No. 6997/2016

State Vs. Amit Balhara & Ors.

FIR No. 834/2013

PS Mehrauli

15.12.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused on bail.
Sh. Chandan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
Sh. S.S. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Complainant in person.

Heard. Record perused.

Today the case was listed for arguments on behalf of State as well as Orders on point of charge.

Detailed arguments on point of charge have been addressed by the State, Ld. Counsel for the complainant and Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

At request, an opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons to place on record case laws in his favour.

Now to come up for same and Orders point of charge on

05.01.2023.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.12.2022