

CNR No. DLST01-000643-2014

SC No. 6997 of 2016

State Vs Amit Balhara & Ors.

FIR No. 834/2013

PS Mehrauli

24.01.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Paramjeet Singh stated to have expired.
Accused Pankaj Balhara absent.
Accused Amit Balhara, Praveen Balhara & Pawan Balhara
on bail.
Sh. Chandan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Exemption application of accused Pankaj Balhara has been moved on the ground that he is physical education teacher and practical examination of 12th class is going on and his presence is mandatory.

Heard. Records perused.

Accused Pankaj Balhara is exempted from appearance only for today through the counsel present today in the Court on his behalf subject to the conditions that he shall have no objection if proceedings are conducted in his absence and that he shall not dispute his identity.

Vide separate Order of even date on point of charge dictated to the Stenographer, it has been held as follows :

“Prima facie, there is sufficient material on record to frame charge for the offences punishable (i) u/s 147 IPC, (ii) Section 323 r/w Section 149 IPC in alternate 323/34 IPC, (iii) Section 506 r/w Section 149 in alternate 506/34 IPC, (iv) Section 3(1)

Contd....

:2:

*(x) of the SC & ST and (v) Section 3(2)
(va) of the SC & ST Act against the
accused persons.*

Now to come up for framing of formal charge on **13.02.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/24.01.2023