

CNR No. DLST01-000643-2014

SC No. 6997 of 2016
State Vs Amit Balhara & Ors.
FIR No. 834/2013
PS Mehrauli

07.10.2023

Present: None for State.
All accused on bail.
Sh. Chandan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
Sh. S S. Tripathy & Sh. Vinod, Ld. Counsels for complainant
IO/ACP R. K. Rathi in person.

Heard. Records perused.

It has been informed that the present matter has been stayed by High Court of Delhi in Crl. Rev. P. 431/2023 titled as Dinesh Kumar Vs State & Ors, and the next date of hearing before the High Court of Delhi is 14.03.2024.

Now to come up for further proceedings on **29.03.2024**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/07.10.2023