

CNR No. DLST01-000155-2021
SC No. 04 of 2021
State Vs Simmu @ Chaman & Anr.
FIR No. 244/2020
PS Fatehpur Beri

12.07.2024

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused
Simmu @ Chaman.
Sh. Shahnawaz Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi
@ Viplav.
PWs, namely, Sh. Rajbir (**mobile phone number
9205312074**) and SI Ajay in person.

**Ld. Regular Additional PP for State is stated to be
on leave today.**

Authority letter filed by Ld. DCLADC for accused
Simmu @ Chaman. Same is taken on record.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW4 SI Ajay has been partly examined-in-chief by
State. His further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of
CD which is not on record.

PW Sh. Rajbir is discharged unexamined for today
at request of Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State on the ground
that he is not privy to the facts of the case and it would be
appropriate if this witness being the public witness be examined
by Ld. Regular Public Prosecutor.

Further, perusal of record shows that examination-
in-chief of PW1 Mohd. Sadiq is deferred for want of case
property i.e. clothes of the deceased and motorcycle bearing
registration number DL-6SAR-4134 make Duke 200 CC and its
photographs.

Contd....

:2:

Today, the photographs of the said motorcycle have been placed on record.

Let PW1 Mohd. Sadiq and PW4 SI Ajay be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Let Investigating Officer be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing for clarifications respect of the CD which was handed over by the Crime Team to the IO.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 20.08.2024.

Copy of this Order be dispatched to the Investigating Officer.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/12.07.2024

CNR No. DLST01-000155-2021

SC No. 04 of 2021

State Vs Simmu @ Chaman & Anr.

FIR No. 244/2020

(Applicant: Ravi @ Viplav)

PS Fatehpur Beri

12.07.2024

File has been taken up again on as handwritten application has been filed by accused Ravi @ Viplav regarding complaint against Ward Munshi of Mandoli Jail.

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Applicant-accused produced from JC.
Sh. Shahnawaz Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi @ Viplav.

Ld. Regular Additional PP for State is stated to be on leave today.

Submissions heard.

It is submitted that the Ward Munshi of Mandoli Jail used to threat and mentally torture the applicant-accused.

Let report of the Jail Superintendent concerned on the aforesaid application be called for 19.07.2024.

Put up for aforesaid report and further consideration on 19.07.2024.

Copy of this Order along with copy of application be dispatched to the Jail Superintendent concerned forthwith.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)

ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts

New Delhi/12.07.2024