

SC No. 6997/2016
State Vs. Amit Balhara and Ors
FIR No. 834/2013
PS Mehrauli

29.07.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present.
Sh. Chandan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons along with Advocate Sh. Pranjal Khare and Adv Bhuvneshwar Bhati.
Sh. S S Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for complainant along with Adv Praveen Kumar.
Complainant in person.

It is informed that matter is sub-judice before the High Court of Delhi and stay is continuing.

At request, list now for out come of the proceeding before the High Court of Delhi/further proceeding on 25.09.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/29.07.2024