

CNR No. DLST01-000643-2014
SC No. 6997 of 2016
State Vs Amit Balhara & Ors.
FIR No. 834/2013
PS Mehrauli

25.09.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused in person on bail.
Sh. S. S. Tripathi, Sh. Praveen Kumar and Sh. Devi
Ram, Ld. Counsels for all accused persons.
Sh. Pranjal Khare, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
complainant.

**Bail Roster has been assigned to this Court vide
Office Order No. Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2024/30283-30313/
New Delhi dated 30.08.2024 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions
Judge, South District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.**

Heard. Records perused.

It is jointly submitted by both the parties that the
next date before High Court of Delhi is 25.11.2024 and stay is
continuing.

List now for outcome of the proceedings before
High Court of Delhi / further proceedings on **22.02.2025**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/25.09.2024