

**SC No. 6997/2016**  
**State Vs. Amit Balhara and Ors**  
**FIR no.834/2013**  
**PS Mehrauli**

**22.02.2025**

**Today, lawyers are observing strike and abstaining from work.**

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Amit Balhara through VC.  
Other accused persons are absent.

Next date before High Court of Delhi is stated to be  
**28.02.2025.**

At request, list now for out come of the proceeding  
before High Court of Delhi / further proceeding on 09.04.2025.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
New Delhi/22.02.2025