

SC No.6997/2016

State Vs. Amit Balhara and Ors

FIR No. 834/2013

PS Mehrauli

09.04.2025

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present through VC.
Sh. Chandan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.
Complainant in person.

Accused Paramjit is stated to have expired long back, however, verification report is yet to be called for and formal order of abatement of case qua him is yet to be passed.

Let SHO concerned be notified to file the verification report in respect of death of accused Paramjit on the next date of hearing.

It is jointly submitted by both the sides that next date before High Court of Delhi is 13.05.2025 and stay is in operation.

At this stage, it is noted that accused Pawan Balhara is seen to be drinking something during proceeding. He is warned to be careful in future.

All the accused persons are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

At request, list now for out come of the proceeding before High Court of Delhi and further proceeding on 30.07.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/09.04.2025