

SC no.6997/2016

State Vs. Amit Balhara and Ors

FIR No. 834/2013

PS Mehrauli

30.07.2025

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present.
Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Complainant in person.

Accused Paramjeet Singh @ Mota is stated to have expired.

Death verification report of accused Paramjeet Singh @ Mota was called from the concerned SHO who has reported that on visiting the given address, no such person in the name of Paramjeet Singh @ Mota was found to have ever resided there.

It is submitted by accused Praveen Balhara that accused Paramjeet Singh @ Mota was living with his maternal uncle, details of which the accused has undertaken to provide in a day or two.

As and when details of maternal uncle of accused Paramjeet Singh @ Mota are provided, let fresh notice be issued to SHO concerned to verify the factum of death of accused Paramjeet Singh @ Mota and report on the next date of hearing.

Further, it is jointly submitted by both the sides that next date of hearing before High Court of Delhi is 11.09.2025 and stay is continuing.

List now for out come of the proceeding before High Court of Delhi and further proceeding on **28.10.2025**.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/30.07.2025