

SC No. 6997 of 2016
State Vs Amit Balhara & Ors.
FIR No. 834/2013
PS Mehrauli

22.12.2025

Present: None for the State.
Accused Amit Balhara, Pankaj Balhara and Pawan Balhara absent.
Accused Parveen Balhara and Paramjeet Singh in person on bail.
Sh. Chandan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
PW Dinesh Kumar in person.

Exemption application of accused Amit Balhara, Pankaj Balhara and Pawan Balhara has been moved. Heard. Same is allowed for today.

Matter is listed for prosecution evidence. However, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for the State is on leave today. Ld. Counsels for the accused persons as well as complainant have also sought adjournment.

PW Dinesh Kumar is bound down for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

At joint request, list now for prosecution evidence on 16.01.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/22.12.2025