

SC No. 6997/2016
State Vs. Amit Balhara and Ors
FIR no.834/2013
PS Mehrauli

31.01.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused persons are present.
Sh. S K Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused persons along with Adv Sh. Rajesh Kumar and Adv Bharti Saxena.
Sh. S S Tripathy, Ld. Counsel for complainant with complainant.

Ld. Counsels for both the sides submit that settlement talks are going on between the parties.

At joint request, matter be sent to mediation centre on 06.02.2026 at 02:00pm for exploring the possibility of settlement. Parties are directed to appear before mediation centre on the date fixed. Prescribed form be filled by both the sides.

Put up for report on settlement / further proceedings on 20.02.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/31.01.2026