

SC No. 6997/2016
State Vs. Amit Balhara and Ors
FIR no.834/2013
PS Mehrauli

20.02.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.
Accused persons are present.
Sh. Manoj, Ld proxy counsel for accused persons.
Sh. S S Tripathy, Ld. Counsel for complainant along
with Complainant.

It is jointly submitted that matter is still pending in
mediation centre.

Put up for purpose fixed on 27.03.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/20.02.2026