

SC 26/2014 6997/2016
STATE Vs. AMIT BALHARA
FIR No. 834/2013
PS Mehrauli

27.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused in person.
Sh. Rajesh Patocha, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
Sh. Devi Ram, Ld. Counsel for complainant alongwith complainant.

Both parties submit that matter has not been settled in mediation center.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons sought some more time to file the quashing petition.

Put up for status of quashing petition and further proceedings on 27.04.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/27.03.2026