

State vs. Kuldeep FIR No. 123 dated 16.4.2023, PS Sadar, Rohtak.

Present: Sh. Ajay Chaudhary, APP for the State assisted by IO.

An application for issuance of production warrant of accused Kuldeep has been moved by IO. Heard. In view of the contents mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Let production warrant be issued against accused in the name of Superintendent, District Jail, Jind with the direction to produce the accused before the Court on 6.7.2026.

(Rakesh Kadian)
ACJM/CJ(SD)/RC/Rohtak
UID No.HR0365
01.07.2026

beenu