

SC No.6997/2016

State Vs. Amit Balhara and Ors

FIR no.834/2013

PS Mehrauli

29.07.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Amit and Pawan are present.
Accused Pankaj and Parveen are absent.
Accused Paramjeet Singh stated to have expired.
Sh. Praveen Kumar, proxy counsel for complainant along with complainant.

Matter is listed for status of quashing petition and further proceedings.

It is stated by accused Amit that his counsel is not available as he is busy in another court. It is further stated by him that some time may be granted for filing of quashing petition.

It is noted that accused persons are deliberately wasted Court's time on the pretext of settlement and filing of quashing petition.

Accordingly, matter is proceeded further with prosecution evidence.

Summons be issued to witnesses at S. No. 1 to 3 mentioned in the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Accused namely Pankaj and Parveen are absent despite repeated calls.

Let NBWs be issued against both the accused Pankaj and Parveen along with notice to their sureties through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 28.09.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/29.07.2026